OFFER LETTER 

Dear Kushal, 

We are pleased to inform you that you have been offered the position of Admission Counselor at Masters’ Union for 

an annual remuneration (cost to the company) of Rs. 6,20,000 (Rupees Six lakhs twenty thousand only). 

You are expected to be onboarded for active employment from 5
th

March 2025 with Masters’ Union. Your 

acceptance of this offer needs to be completed, signed, and returned by 25
th

February 2025 post which this offer will 

be deemed null and void.